## Affidavit of Publication

A			
an	F	(F)	-
	4	1	1
	)	( ).	()
	-		-

STATE OF WISCONSIN
County of La Crosse

} ss.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
Notice is hereby given, in compile
ance with requirements of Section
147(f) of the Internal Revenue Code
of 1986, as amended, that the Fi
nance and Personnel Committee of
the Common Council of the City of
La Crosse, Wisconsin, will hold a
public hearling at 7:30 p.m., or as
soon thereafter as the matter may
be heard, on March 2, 2017 in the
Council Chambers at City Hall, 400
La Crosse Street, La Crosse, Wisconsin, regarding the proposed issuance of City of La Crosse, Wisconsin, Industrial Development Revenue, Bonds, Series 2017 (DuraTech
Industries, Inc. Project), in an aggregate amount not to exceed
\$7,500,000, pursuant to Section
65,1103 of the Wisconsin Statutes,
to finance a project on behalf of
Commercial Properties Partners,
LC, a Wisconsin limited Liability
company, and Durat Parch Industries, Ind.
(collectively, the Bamwer) Time
(collectively, the Bamwer) Time
(collectively, the Bamwer) Time

lions of the City of La Crosse and do not constitute a charge against its general credit or taxing powers.

The project consists of financing the (i) construction of an approximately 47,000 square foot addition to the Borrower's evisiting approximately 73,230 square foot facility located at 3216 Commerce Street in the City of La Crosse, Wisconsin (the "Facility") which is operated by DuraTech Industries, Inc. and used to manufacture custom labels, (ii) acquisition and installation of equipment at the Facility, and (iii) payment of certain professional costs and costs of issuance (collectively, the Project).

At the hearing, all persons will be afforded a reasonable opportunity to express their views, both orally an in writing, on the proposed bond and the location and nature of the Project proposed to be financed Comments made at the public hearing are for the consideration of the Finance and Personnel Committee of the City of La Crosse, but do no bind any legal action to be taken by it.

2/15 30528058 WNAXLP

Holly Rowland, being duly sworn, says that she is the principal clerk of the LA CROSSE TRIBUNE, a public daily newspaper of general circulation, published in the City of La Crosse, in the county and state aforesaid, and that the notice of which the annexed is printed copy taken from the paper in which the same was published, was inserted and published in the said newspaper on the

15th	day of February	2017
and thereaft	er on the following dates, to wit:	
successive v	le Roulland	1
Holly Rowla	nd )	

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

15th

day of

February

2017

Daniel Noth Notary Public, State of Wisconsin Notary Public, La Crosse County, Wisconsin

My Commission as Notary Public will expire on the

29th

day of

December

2020



La Crosse Tribune, Winona Daily News, Westby Times, Vernon County Broadcaster, West Salem Coulee News, Tomah Journal/Monitor Herald, Jackson County Chronicle, Onalaska/Holmen Courier Life, Tri-County Foxxy Publications